
Himachal Pradesh 
 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 
 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 
 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby 
invited by the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra on the be half of Gove rnor of 
Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm 

enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or be fore 05/10/2023  at 
11:00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending 
contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had 
from the office of the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra against cash payment 

(Non refundable) upto 3:00 PM on 04/10/2023. The notice inviting tender i s uploade d on 
the Department website “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form will be filled i n words 
and in figures failing which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money i n the shape of 
FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Assistant Engi neer Jal Shakti 
Sub Division Tihra. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will 
summarily be rejected. The Assistant Engineer reserves the right to reject the te nder without 
assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
money 

Time 
limit 

Cost of 
form 

1 Rehabilitation / Rejuvenation of various 
LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra, in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi  (HP) (SH:- C/O of 
protection wall to sump well of LWSS Sajao 
Piplu RD 0 to 8.00 mtrs ) under JJM  

181468 3630 250 Three 
Month 

2 Rehabilitation / Rejuvenation of various 
LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra , in 
Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi  (HP) (SH:- 
Supply and errection of submersible pump 
with all alilied accessories at LWSS Answai 
infiltration Gallery) 

100000 2000 250 Three 
Month 

3 Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 
2023 ) of various LWSS /GWSS under JS 
section Darwar in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. 
Mandi (HP) (SH:- Restoring of ri sing mains, 
gravity mains and distribution network by 
providing circumferential butt welding ) 

195518 3910 250 One 
Month 

4 Restoration of rain damages LWSS Rakhoh 
Cholthra Awahdevi and Tihra in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing 
and fixing of star delta starter of 30 HP along 
with copper cable) 

144683 2900 250 One 
Month 

5 Providing LWSS to various habi tation i n GP 
Darwar in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi 
(HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing of star delta 
starter of 25 HP& providing fixing of 
aluminium  armoured cable 4.0 core 50 
Sqmm). ) 

98882 1980 250 One 
Month 

6 A/R& M/O of various hand pumps under 
JSV Sub. Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur 
Distt. Mandi (HP) SH:- Repair of 13 Nos. 
Hand Pump & flushing 2 Nos. Hand Pumps ). 

156913 3140 250 Three 
Months  

7 A/R & M/O of LWSS Rakhoh, Cholthra 
Awahdevi and Tihra area in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) SH:- Re pair & 
maintenance of Division and Sub- Di vision 
computers, printers & installation of 
networking cable etc ). 

198406 3970 250 One 
Month 



8 Rehabilitation / Rejuvenation of various 
LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra , in 
Tehsil Dharampur Distt.Mandi   (HP)(SH:- 
Providing & fixing necessary fixture on 
various tanks ). 

145657 2920 250 Three 
months 

9 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS 
Rakhoh, Cholthra Awahdevi and T i hra area 
in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) SH:- 
Restoration of rising main 150mm dia 
(SDF/2022/518 and SDF/2022/519  Deposit 
work ). 

197824 3960 250 One 
Month 

10 Rehabilitation / Rejuvenation of various 
LWSS under IPH Sub Division Tihra , in 
Tehsil Dharampur Distt.Mandi  (HP)(SH:- 
Supply and errection of submersible pump 
with all allied accessories at LWSS Bahru 
Mortan infiltration Gallery ). 

100000 2000 250 Three 
months 

11 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 
2023) to LWSS Sari Sanour Kapahi in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing 
circumferential butt welding rising main and 
distribution and providing necessary fixtures) 

182189 3650 250 One 
month 

  

Terms and Conditions: 
1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto 04/10/2023  along with 

cost of form and tender form will be issued till 5:00 PM against application received ti ll 
04/10/2023 upto 3:00 PM.  

2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.  
3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST  

with his application or obtaining the tender documents.  
4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.  
5. If 05/10/2023 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day 

at 11.30 AM.  
6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from 

Govt. time to time. 
7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any will be published in the Website. 

 
        
                   Sd/- 
          Assistant Engineer  

Jal Shakti Sub Division, 
Tihra. 
 

 NO.AE-JSV-SD-Tihra-Tender-NIT/2023-24:- 1952-86      Dated: - 19/09/2023  
Copy to the following for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhawan Tutikandi Shimla. 
2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 
3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 
4. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 
5. The Assistant Engineers Jal Shakti Sub Division Dharampur, Sandhole & mandap. 
6. All the Contractors/Firm. 
7. Notice Board.   

 
          Sd/- 
           Assistant Engineer  

 Jal Shakti Sub Division, 
 Tihra. 

 


